

7 August 2024

Dear Investor,

Subject: Assurance Regarding Your Investment in the DomaCom Fund

We wish to inform you of the recent suspension of the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) for the DomaCom Fund. We understand that this might raise concerns about the status of your investments, and we want to assure you that your investments remain secure.

The trustee for the DomaCom Fund has requested that the PDS be temporarily withdrawn for new business, and this includes the secondary market temporarily ceasing to be available. These are temporary measures as DomaCom, and the Trustee enhance the control environment relating to the DomaCom Fund.

It is important to note that this action does not impact the value of your investments nor the returns you receive from those investments. Further, your investments continue to be held securely within the DomaCom Fund by the Custodian.

We understand that the news of the temporary withdrawal of the PDS may be concerning, but we want to reiterate that this action does not impact current investors, it effectively suspends DomaCom's ability to take on new business in the short term. DomaCom continues to remain committed to safeguarding your investments. If you have any questions or need further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Client Services centre on 1300 365 930 or email clientservices@domacom.com.au.

Thank you for your continued trust and support.

Regards,

Steven James CEO

DomaCom Limited (ASX:DCL) Melbourne Office: Level 6, 607 Bourke Street, Melbourne VIC 3000 Sydney Office: Level 6, 22 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 ABN: 69 604 384 885